
QUARTERLY REPORT ON 
ACTIONS 

AGAINST UNLICENSED 
ACTIVITY 

(JANUARY THROUGH MARCH 2025) 
 

 
 The Regulated Industries Complaints Office (RICO) is a statewide agency of the Department of 

Commerce and Consumer Affairs. It is the enforcement arm for the various professions and vocations 
that are licensed in the State. RICO investigates allegations of professional misconduct by licensees and 
investigates possible unlicensed activity that may be occurring in the State. The following is a list of 
recent unlicensed activity actions. Additional information, including information about disciplinary 
actions taken against licensees, is available at cca.hawaii.gov/rico. 
 

Date:  Jan 7-2025 
Respondent: LANIAS dba SUNBUILT SOLUTIONS HAWAII LLC  
Sanction: $5,000.00 Civil Penalty, Permanent Injunction, and Consent Judgment. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have acted as a General Building Contractor, Specialty 

Contractor, or both, without a valid license obtained under State law and in 
compliance with the rules and regulations of the Contractor’s License Board, 
violating Hawaii Revised Statutes §444-9. 

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

 
Date: Jan 9-2025 
Respondent: JEREMY BARAYUGA  
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Barber activity, violating 

Hawaii Revised Statutes §§439A-3 and 436B-26.5. Respondent will not offer or 
furnish services for which a license is required  without the benefit of such license. 

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

 
 Date: Jan 27-2025 
Respondent: C11 LLC 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Beauty Shop activity, violating 

Hawaii Revised Statutes §§439A-3 and 436B-26.5. Respondent will not offer or 
furnish services for which a license is required, without the benefit of such license.  

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

 
Date: Feb 6-2025 
Respondent: MICHAEL MADALI A H JR 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Barber activity, violating 

Hawaii Revised Statutes §§439A-3 and 436B-26.5. Respondent will not offer or 
furnish services for which a license is required, without the benefit of such license. 

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
  
 
 
 
 



Date: Feb 7-2025 
Respondent: AKALA MED SPA LLC 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Massage Therapy establishment 

activity, violating Hawaii Revised Statutes §§ 452-3 and 436B-26.5. Respondent 
will not offer or furnish services for which a license is required without the benefit 
of such license. 

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

 
Date: Feb 7-2025 
Respondent: AKALA MED SPA LLC 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Beauty Shop activity in 

violation of Hawaii Revised Statutes §§439A-3, 436B-26.5. Respondent will not 
offer or furnish services for which a license is required, without the benefit of such 
license.  

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

 
Date: Feb 12-2025 
Respondent: WELLNESS & MASSAGE HALEMANA LLC 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Massage Therapy establishment 

activity, violating Hawaii Revised Statutes §§ 452-3 and 436B-26.5. Respondent 
will not offer or furnish services for which a license is required without the benefit 
of such license. 

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
  

 
Date:  Feb 20-2025 
Respondent: JAZZ YEE PERMANENT MAKE UP LLC 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Beauty Shop activity in 

violation of Hawaii Revised Statutes §§439A-3, 436B-26.5. Respondent will not 
offer or furnish services for which a license is required, without the benefit of such 
license.  

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

 
Date:  Mar 4-2025 
Respondent: DARALYN HO 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement.  
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Beauty Operator activity in 

violation of Hawaii Revised Statutes §§439A-3, 436B-26.5. Respondent will not 
offer or furnish services for which a license is required, without the benefit of such 
license.  

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 



Date:  Mar 10-2025  
Respondent: 808 DIESEL DOC LLC 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Motor Vehicle Repair Dealer 

activity, violating Hawaii Revised Statutes §§437B-7, 436B-26.5. Respondent will 
not offer or furnish services for which a license is required, without the benefit of 
such license.  

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

Date:  Mar 10-2025 
Respondent: WASNA C. NEWTON 
Sanction: $500.00 DCCA Citation and Order of Abatement. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Massage Therapy activity, 

violating Hawaii Revised Statutes §§452-2(a) and 436B-26.5. Respondent will not 
offer or furnish services for which a license is required without the benefit of such 
license. 

Fine Status: Paid in Full 
 

Date:  Mar 11-2025 
Respondent: KIANI K. COSTABRUM dba BARE BEAUTY KAUAI 
Sanction: Assurance of Voluntary Compliance. 
Summary: Respondent alleged to have engaged in unlicensed Beauty Shop activity without a 

proper beauty shop license, violating Hawaii Revised Statutes §439A-3(a).  
Respondent will not offer or furnish services for which a license is required under 
HRS §439A without the benefit of such license. 

Fine Status: No Fine Imposed 
 

 
 
  
 

 

 

 

 

 


